waiver of competitive bidding and piggyback of the Florida Sheriffs Association and Florida 

Association ofCounties Bid #FSA 17-VEH15.0 and accepts the bids submitted for one ( 1) Vermeer 

BC1500 Chipper from Alan Jay, (the "Equipment") as described in Exhibit "A" in an amount not 

to exceed Sixty-Two Thousand Dollars ($62,000.00). 

Section 3. Authorization ofVillage Officials. The Village Manager and/or his designee 

and the Village Attorney are authorized to take all actions necessary to implement the terms and 

conditions of the purchases. 

Section 4. Execution ofDocuments.